
Association of Minnesota Building Officials – 2020 Board of Directors 
 

 

 

Officers / Executive Board 
Officers are elected by the Board of Directors for one-year terms.  
 

Chief Executive Officer (Non-Voting)    

Chair Jerry Backlund 651.480.2374 jbacklund@hastingsmn.gov 

Vice Chair Michele Engberg 651.385.3114 michele.engberg@co.goodhue.mn.us   

Secretary (Non-Voting) Bridget Private 763.717.2657 bprivate@BlaineMN.gov  

Treasurer (Non-Voting) Jesse Szykulski 763.458.5146 jszykulski@ci.ramsey.mn.us  

Past Chair Jim Williamette 651.266.9077 james.williamette@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

Chapter Representatives 
Chapter Representatives are as designated by the respective Chapter.  
 

Arrowhead Chapter Matt Munter 218.879.2507 (ext. 2) mmunter@ci.cloquet.mn.us 

Minnesota Building Permit Technicians Association Michele Engberg 651.385.3114 michele.engberg@co.goodhue.mn.us 

Northwest Chapter of Minnesota Building Officials Sid Fossan 218.689.7539 bernardsson@yahoo.com 

Southeast Minnesota Code Officials James Coyle 507.328.2605 JCoyle@rochestermn.gov  

Southwest Minnesota Chapter Doug Fortune  buildingofficial@cityofpipestone.com  

Ten Thousand Lakes Chapter Dave Skallet 612.790.8049 dskallet@stlouispark.org 

 

Directors at Large 
Directors at Large are elected by the general membership for terms not to exceed three years. 
 

Director at Large Brian Hoffman 952.924.2584 bhoffman@stlouispark.org Term Expires February 2021 

Director at Large Barry Brainard 763-360-4970 bbrainard@MNSPECT.com Term Expires February 2022 

Director at Large Liz Riel 612.658.8496 liz.riel@minneapolismn.gov Term Expires February 2022 

Director at Large Jim Williamette 651.266.9077 james.williamette@ci.stpaul.mn.us Term Expires February 2023 

Director at Large Jerry Backlund 651.480.2374 jbacklund@hastingmn.gov Term Expires February 2023 

Director at Large     
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